LB Peter Boulware — 1997
Defensive Rookie of the Year

S Ed Reed - 2004

Defensive Player of the Year

i
LB Ray Lewis — 2000 & 2003
Defensive Player of the Year

_\.

RB Jamal Lewis — 2003
Offensive Player of the Year

OLB Terrell Suggs — 2003 Def. Rookie of
the Year & 2011 Def. Player of the Year

ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-PRO HONOREES

Year
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004

Player

T Jonathan Ogden
RS Jermaine Lewis
LB Ray Lewis

T Jonathan Ogden
LB Peter Boulware
LB Ray Lewis

T Jonathan Ogden
DT Sam Adams

DE Rob Burnett

LB Ray Lewis

T Jonathan Ogden
K Matt Stover

S Rod Woodson
RS Jermaine Lewis
LB Ray Lewis

T Jonathan Ogden
T Jonathan Ogden
TE Todd Heap

RB Jamal Lewis
LB Ray Lewis

CB Chris McAlister
T Jonathan Ogden
S Ed Reed

LB Ray Lewis

CB Chris McAlister

Team
First
First
Second
Second
Second
First
Second
Second
Second
First
First
First
Second
Second
First
Second
First
Second
First
First
First
First
Second
First
Second

Year
2004
2004
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011

Player

T Jonathan Ogden
S Ed Reed

FB Ovie Mughelli
T Jonathan Ogden
S Ed Reed

LB Bart Scott

K Matt Stover

LB Adalius Thomas
S Ed Reed

LB Ray Lewis

FB Le’'Ron McClain
DT Haloti Ngata

S Ed Reed

LB Terrell Suggs
LB Ray Lewis

FB Le’'Ron McClain
DT Haloti Ngata

S Ed Reed

RB Ray Rice

K Billy Cundiff

LB Ray Lewis

DT Haloti Ngata

S Ed Reed

FB Vonta Leach

DT Haloti Ngata

Team
Second
First
Second
Second
First
Second
Second
First
First
First
First
Second
First
Second
First
Second
Second
Second
Second
First
Second
First
First
First
First

Year
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018

Player

S Ed Reed

RB Ray Rice

LB Terrell Suggs
G Marshal Yanda
RS Jacoby Jones
FB Vonta Leach
DT Haloti Ngata
G Marshal Yanda
K Justin Tucker
OLB Elvis Dumervil
LB C.J. Mosley
DT Haloti Ngata
G Marshal Yanda
P Sam Koch

G Marshal Yanda
LB Zachary Orr
K Justin Tucker
G Marshal Yanda
LB C.J. Mosley
K Justin Tucker
K Justin Tucker
LB C.J. Mosley
G Marshal Yanda

Team
Second
Second
First
Second
First
First
Second
Second
First
First
Second
Second
First
Second
First
Second
First
Second
Second
Second
First
Second
Second
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ALL-TIME HONORS

AFC PLAYERS OF THE MONTH

Year Month Player Honor Year Month Player Honor

1997  Sept. K Matt Stover Special Teams | 2008 Dec. S Ed Reed Defense

1998  Sept. PR Jermaine Lewis Special Teams | 2010  Nov. LB Terrell Suggs Defense

2000 Sept. DE Rob Burnett Defense 2010 Dec. S Ed Reed Defense

2000 Nov. K Matt Stover Special Teams | 2011  Dec. LB Terrell Suggs Defense

2000 Dec. KR/PR Jermaine Lewis Special Teams | 2012  Nov. RS Jacoby Jones Special Teams
2003  Now. LB Ray Lewis Defense 2013  Now. K Justin Tucker Special Teams
2003 Dec. RB Jamal Lewis Offense 2014  Nov. K Justin Tucker Special Teams
2004  Oct. KR/PR B.J. Sams Special Teams | 2016  Sept. K Justin Tucker Special Teams
2004  Nov. S Ed Reed Defense 2017  Now. K Justin Tucker Special Teams
2006  Sept. LB Bart Scott Defense 2018  Sept. K Justin Tucker Special Teams
2006  Sept. K Matt Stover Special Teams | 2018  Nov. K Justin Tucker Special Teams

NFL RODKIES OF THE MONTH

Year Month Player Honor Year Month Player Honor

1997  Sept. LB Peter Boulware Defense 2009 Dec./Jan. T Michael Oher Offense

2000 Nov. RB Jamal Lewis Offense 2014 Oct. LB C.J. Mosley Defense

2003  Sept. OLB Terrell Suggs Defense 2014  Dec. LB C.J. Mosley Defense

2008 Nov. QB Joe Flacco Offense 2018 Dec. QB Lamar Jackson Offense

AFC PLAYER OF THE WEEK HONORS

Year Wk. Player Honor | Year Wk. Player Honor | Year Wk. Player Honor
1996 1 LB RayLewis Def. #2003 6 SEdReed ST 2011 4 LB Jarret Johnson Def.
1996 5 RB Earnest Byner Off. 2003 12 QB Anthony Wright Off. ' 2011 11 WR Torrey Smith Off.
1996 9 QB Vinny Testaverde Off. 2003 16 RB Jamal Lewis Off. | 2011 12 OLB Terrell Suggs Def.
1996 14 WR Derrick Alexander  Off. 2003 17 LB Ray Lewis Def. | 2011 13 RB RayRice Off.
1997 9 LB Ray Lewis Def. = 2004 7 CB Deion Sanders Def. | 2011 14 OLB Terrell Suggs Def.
1997 15 WR/RS Jermaine Lewis ST 2004 9 SEdReed Def. | 2011 17 RB RayRice Off.
1998 2 CB Rod Woodson Def. | 2004 10 QB/P Kordell Stewart ST 2012 1 QB Joe Flacco Off.
1998 4 RB Priest Holmes Off. 2004 14 QB Kyle Boller Off. | 2012 6 RS Jacoby Jones ST
1998 4 KR Jermaine Lewis ST 2005 11 K Matt Stover ST 2012 16 RB RayRice Off.
1998 10 DE Michael McCrary Def. | 2005 13 OLB Terrell Suggs Def. | 2013 10 K Justin Tucker ST
1999 3 LB Peter Boulware Def. #2006 1 LB RayLewis Def. | 2013 12 K Justin Tucker ST
1999 11 K Matt Stover ST 2006 10 DE Trevor Pryce ST 2013 15 K Justin Tucker ST
1999 13 DE Michael McCrary Def. |+ 2006 11 RSB.J.Sams ST 2014 3 K Justin Tucker ST
1999 14 WR Qadry Ismail Off. 2006 17 CB Chris McAlister Def. | 2014 6 QB Joe Flacco Off.
1999 16 K Matt Stover ST 2007 3 WR/RS Yamon Figurs ST 2014 10 RB Justin Forsett Off.
2000 1 DERob Burnett Def. | 2007 6 K Matt Stover ST 2014 12 RB Justin Forsett Off.
2000 2 QB Tony Banks Off. 2008 7 OLB Terrell Suggs Def. = 2014 14 OLB Elvis Dumervil Def.
2000 5 S RodWoodson Def. | 2008 9 QB Joe Flacco Off. ' 2015 4 KJustin Tucker ST
2000 6 K Matt Stover ST 2008 10 LB Ray Lewis Def. | 2015 8 K Justin Tucker ST
2000 16 LB Jamie Sharper Def. = 2008 12 SEdReed Def. | 2015 12 S Will Hill Il ST
2000 17 WHR/RS Jermaine Lewis ST 2008 14 SEdReed Def. | 2016 2 DELawrence Guy ST
2001 3 S Corey Harris Def. | 2008 16 P Sam Koch ST 2016 12 K Justin Tucker ST
2001 8 K Matt Stover ST 2009 3 LB Brendon Ayanbadejo Def. | 2017 11 OLB Matthew Judon Def.
2001 12 DE Adalius Thomas Def. '+ 2009 15 CB Domonique Foxworth Def. | 2017 12 P Sam Koch ST
2001 15 LB Ray Lewis Def. | 2009 17 RB Willis McGahee Off. | 2017 13 S Eric Weddle Def.
2001 17 LB Peter Boulware Def. | 2010 3 WR Anquan Boldin Off. | 2017 15 P Sam Koch ST
2002 4 LB RayLewis Def. 1 2010 9 DT Haloti Ngata Def. | 2018 3 K Justin Tucker ST
2002 4 CB Chris McAlister ST 2010 14 WR/RS David Reed ST 2018 6 OLB Za'Darius Smith Def.
2002 10 WR/RS Lamont Brightful ST 2010 15 RB RayRice Off. | 2018 12 RS Cyrus Jones ST
2002 12 LB Ed Hartwell Def. | 2010 16 S Ed Reed Def. | 2018 16 ILB Patrick Onwuasor Def.
2002 13 S Chad Williams Def. |+ 2011 1 OLB Terrell Suggs Def. | 2018 17 K Justin Tucker ST
2003 2 RB Jamal Lewis Off. 2011 3 LB Ray Lewis Def.
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