ALL-TIME AP HONORS

ASSOCIATED PRESS PLAYERS OF THE YEAR



LB Peter Boulware - 1997 **Defensive Rookie of the Year**



LB Ray Lewis - 2000 & 2003 **Defensive Player of the Year**



RB Jamal Lewis - 2003 Offensive Player of the Year



S Ed Reed – 2004 Defensive Player of the Year

2004

CB Chris McAlister

Second

2011





OLB Terrell Suggs - 2003 Def. Rookie of the Year & 2011 Def. Player of the Year

ASSOCIATED PRESS ALL-PRO HONOREES

Year	Player	Team	Year	Player	Team	Year	Player	Team
1997	T Jonathan Ogden	First	2004	T Jonathan Ogden	Second	2011	S Ed Reed	Second
1998	RS Jermaine Lewis	First	2004	S Ed Reed	First	2011	RB Ray Rice	Second
1998	LB Ray Lewis	Second	2006	FB Ovie Mughelli	Second	2011	LB Terrell Suggs	First
1998	T Jonathan Ogden	Second	2006	T Jonathan Ogden	Second	2011	G Marshal Yanda	Second
1999	LB Peter Boulware	Second	2006	S Ed Reed	First	2012	RS Jacoby Jones	First
1999	LB Ray Lewis	First	2006	LB Bart Scott	Second	2012	FB Vonta Leach	First
1999	T Jonathan Ogden	Second	2006	K Matt Stover	Second	2012	DT Haloti Ngata	Second
2000	DT Sam Adams	Second	2006	LB Adalius Thomas	First	2012	G Marshal Yanda	Second
2000	DE Rob Burnett	Second	2007	S Ed Reed	First	2013	K Justin Tucker	First
2000	LB Ray Lewis	First	2008	LB Ray Lewis	First	2014	OLB Elvis Dumervil	First
2000	T Jonathan Ogden	First	2008	FB Le'Ron McClain	First	2014	LB C.J. Mosley	Second
2000	K Matt Stover	First	2008	DT Haloti Ngata	Second	2014	DT Haloti Ngata	Second
2000	S Rod Woodson	Second	2008	S Ed Reed	First	2014	G Marshal Yanda	First
2001	RS Jermaine Lewis	Second	2008	LB Terrell Suggs	Second	2015	P Sam Koch	Second
2001	LB Ray Lewis	First	2009	LB Ray Lewis	First	2015	G Marshal Yanda	First
2001	T Jonathan Ogden	Second	2009	FB Le'Ron McClain	Second	2016	LB Zachary Orr	Second
2002	T Jonathan Ogden	First	2009	DT Haloti Ngata	Second	2016	K Justin Tucker	First
2003	TE Todd Heap	Second	2009	S Ed Reed	Second	2016	G Marshal Yanda	Second
2003	RB Jamal Lewis	First	2009	RB Ray Rice	Second	2017	LB C.J. Mosley	Second
2003	LB Ray Lewis	First	2010	K Billy Cundiff	First	2017	K Justin Tucker	Second
2003	CB Chris McAlister	First	2010	LB Ray Lewis	Second	2018	K Justin Tucker	First
2003	T Jonathan Ogden	First	2010	DT Haloti Ngata	First	2018	LB C.J. Mosley	Second
2003	S Ed Reed	Second	2010	S Ed Reed	First	2018	G Marshal Yanda	Second
2004	LB Ray Lewis	First	2011	FB Vonta Leach	First			

DT Haloti Ngata

First

ALL-TIME HONORS

AFC PLAYERS OF THE MONTH															
Year 1997		Month Player Sept. K Matt Stover			Honor Special Teams			Year 2008			Player S Ed Reed			Honor Defense	
1998		Sept. PR Jermaine Lewis			Special Teams			2010	Nov.		LB Terr		uggs	Defense	
2000	Sept. DE Rob Burnett			Defense			2010	Dec.		S Ed Reed			Defense		
2000 2000				Special Teams Special Teams			2011 2012	Dec. Nov.		LB Terrell Suggs RS Jacoby Jones			Defense Special		
2003				Defense			2012			K Justin Tucker			Special		
2003	De		RB Jamal Lew		Offense			2014	014 Nov.			K Justin Tucker			Teams
2004 2004	The state of the s		ns	Special Teams Defense			2016 Sept. 2017 Nov.		K Justin Tucker			Special Special			
2004		pt.	S Ed Reed LB Bart Scott		Defense Defense		2017			K Justin Tucker K Justin Tucker			Special Special		
2006					Special Teams			2018	Nov.		K Justin Tucker			Special	
NFL ROOKIES OF THE MONTH															
Year	M	onth	Player		Honor			Year Month			Player			Honor	
1997		Sept. LB Peter Boulware			Defense		2009	Dec./Jan.		T Michael Oher			Offense		
2000 2003		Nov. RB Jamal Lewis Sept. OLB Terrell Suggs			Offense Defense		2014 2014	Oct. Dec.		LB C.J. Mosley LB C.J. Mosley			Defense Defense		
2008		Nov. QB Joe Flacco				fens		2018	Dec.				ackson	Offense	
AFC PLAYER OF THE WEEK HONORS															
Vear	Wk	Player		Honor	-		Player	IL VVE		Honor	-	Wk	Player		Honor
1996	1	LB Ray L	ewis	Def.	2003	6	S Ed Reed			ST	2011	4	LB Jarret J	lohnson	Def.
1996	5		est Byner	Off.	2003	12	QB Anthor		t	Off.	2011	11	WR Torrey		Off.
1996 1996	9 14		y Testaverde rick Alexander	Off. Off.	2003 2003	16 17	RB Jamal			Off. Def.	2011	12 13	OLB Terrell RB Ray Ric		Def. Off.
1997	9	LB Ray L		Def.	2003	7	LB Ray Le			Dei. Def.	2011	14	OLB Terrel		Def.
1997	15	,			2004 9 S Ed Reed					2011	17	RB Ray Ric		Off.	
1998	2		Woodson	Def.	2004	10	QB/P Kord		art	ST	2012	1	QB Joe Fla		Off.
1998 1998	4 4		st Holmes aine Lewis	Off. ST	2004 2005	14 11	QB Kyle B K Matt Sto			Off. ST	2012	6 16	RS Jacoby RB Ray Ric		ST Off.
1998	10			2005 13 OLB Terre						2013	•			ST	
1999	3	B LB Peter Boulware Def.		2006 1 LB Ray Le					2013	12	K Justin Tu		ST		
1999 1999	11 13			2006 10 DE Trevor 2006 11 RS B.J. Sa						2013 2014	15 3	K Justin Tu		ST ST	
1999	14	-		2006 17 RS B.J. 30							2014 3 K Justin Tuck 2014 6 QB Joe Flace			Off.	
1999	16 K Matt Stover ST		2007 3 WR/RS Ya			mon Figurs ST		ST	2014	10	RB Justin F	orsett	Off.		
2000	1	DE Rob I		Def.	2007	6	K Matt Sto			ST	2014	12	RB Justin F		Off.
2000 2000	2 5	QB Tony S Rod W		Off. Def.	2008 2008	7 9	OLB Terre QB Joe Fla			Def. Off.	2014 2015	14 4	OLB Elvis D K Justin Tu		Def. ST
2000	6	K Matt S		ST	2008	10	LB Ray Le			Def.	2015	8	K Justin Tu		ST
2000	16		e Sharper	Def.	2008	12	S Ed Reed			Def.	2015	12	S Will Hill I		ST
2000	17		Jermaine Lewis	ST	2008 2008	14	S Ed Reed			Def. ST	2016 2016	2	DE Lawren K Justin Tu		ST ST
2001 2001	3 8	S Corey K Matt S		Def. ST	2008	16 3	P Sam Koo LB Brendo		adeio	Def.	2010	12 11	OLB Matth		Def.
2001	12		ius Thomas	Def.	2009	15	CB Domor	•	-	Def.	2017	12	P Sam Koc		ST
2001	15	LB Ray L		Def.	2009	17	RB Willis I			Off.	2017	13	S Eric Wed		Def.
2001 2002	17 4	LB Peter LB Ray L	Boulware	Def. Def.	2010 2010	3 9	WR Anqua		l	Off. Def.	2017 2018	15 3	P Sam Koc K Justin Tu		ST ST
2002	4	•	: McAlister	ST	2010	14	WR/RS Da		l	ST	2018	6	OLB Za'Da		Def.
2002	10	WR/RS I	amont Brightful	ST	2010	15	RB Ray Ri	ce		Off.	2018	12	RS Cyrus J	ones	ST
2002	12	LB Ed Ha		Def.	2010	16	S Ed Reed			Def.	2018	16		Onwuasor	Def.
2002 2003	13 2	S Chad \ RB Jama		Def. Off.	2011 2011	1 3	OLB Terre LB Ray Le			Def. Def.	2018	17	K Justin Tu	icker	ST
_000	-	Juiii		١	_0	٠	, _0			201.	I				